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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

SOLAS OLED LTD., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ Civil Action No. 2:19-cv-00152-JRG
§
§ 
§ 

and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 
AMERICA, INC., 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

SOLAS NOTICE OF AGREEMENT ON PREVIOUSLY 
DISPUTED CLAIM COSNTRUCTION TERMS  

In an effort to streamline the disputed issues of claim construction presently before the Court, 

Solas hereby provides notice that it agrees to Samsung’s constructions on two of the previously 

disputed terms and requests that the Court adopt these constructions. The agreed claim 

constructions are as follows: 

Term / Phrase Agreed Construction 

“transistor array substrate” 
(’338 patent, claim 1) 

“a layered structure composed of a bottom 
insulating layer through a topmost layer on 
whose upper surface pixel electrodes are 
formed, which contains an array of transistors” 

“the pixel electrodes being arrayed along the 
interconnections between the interconnections 
on the surface of the transistor array substrate” 
(’338 patent, claim 1) 

“the pixel electrodes are arrayed along the 
interconnections and located between the 
interconnections, and the pixel electrodes are 
on the surface of the transistor array substrate” 
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Dated: April 15, 2020   /s/ Reza Mirzaie    
Marc Fenster 
CA State Bar No. 181067 
Reza Mirzaie 
CA State Bar No. 246953 
Neil A. Rubin 
CA State Bar No. 250761 
Kent N. Shum 
CA State Bar No. 259189 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90025 
Telephone: 310-826-7474 
Email: mfenster@raklaw.com 
Email: rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
Email: nrubin@raklaw.com 
Email: kshum@raklaw.com 

Sean A. Luner 
CA State Bar No. 165443 
Gregory S. Dovel 
CA State Bar No. 135387 
Jonas B. Jacobson 
CA State Bar No. 269912 
DOVEL & LUNER, LLP 
201 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 600 
Santa Monica, CA  90401 
Telephone: 310-656-7066 
Email: sean@dovel.com 
Email: greg@dovel.com 
Email: jonas@dovel.com 
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T. John Ward, Jr. 
TX State Bar No. 00794818 
Claire Abernathy Henry 
TX State Bar No. 24053063 
Andrea L. Fair 
TX State Bar No. 24078488 
WARD, SMITH & HILL, PLLC 
PO Box 1231 
Longview, Texas  75606 
Telephone: 903-757-6400 
Email: jw@wsfirm.com 
Email: claire@wsfirm.com 
Email: andrea@wsfirm.com 

ATTORNEYS  
FOR PLAINTIFF, 
SOLAS OLED LTD. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on April 15, 2020, all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to 

electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s CM/ECF system 

pursuant to Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A). 

   /s/ Reza Mirzaie    
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